
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 070688-GU 

In the Matter of: 

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS RELATING TO MAIN 
AND SERVICE EXTENSION AMORTIZATION 
SURCHARGE, BY PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM. 

- ,  
ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE 

A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT 
THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING, 

THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY. 

PROCEEDINGS: 

BEFORE : 

]ATE : 

?LACE : 

iEPORTED 

AGENDA CONFERENCE 
ITEM NO. 15 

CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, I1 
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 

COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO 
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP 

COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. McMURRIAN 

Tuesday, January 29, 2008 

Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR 
Official FPSC Reporter 
(850) 413-6734 

BY: 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

PARTICIPATING: 

Public 

CAROLINE KLANCKE, ESQUIRE, 

Service Commission Staff. 

representing 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

the Florida 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 0  

11 

1 2  

1 3  

1 4  

15  

16 

17 

18 

19 

2 0  

2 1  

2 2  

2 3  

2 4  

2 5  

3 

P R O C E E D I N G S  

CHAIRMAN CARTER: Now for one moment, staff, on Item 

15, oral modification, staff, you're recognized. 

MS. KLANCKE: Staff at this time has a minor oral 

modification to make to Issue 2 of this item. In particular, 

the date should be, that is reflected in this section should be 

January 29th, 2 0 0 8 ,  the date of this agenda, not January 16th. 

CHAIRMAN CARTER: Commissioners, it's a minor 

technical amendment there. Are there any questions or 

anything? Hearing none, Item 15. 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: I would make a motion in support 

of the staff recommendation with the oral modification. 

COMMISSIONER S K O P :  Second. 

CHAIRMAN CARTER: It's been moved and properly 

seconded. All those in favor, let it be known by the sign of 

2ye. 

(Unanimous affirmative vote.) 

CHAIRMAN CARTER: Show it approved. 

(Agenda Item 15 concluded.) 

1 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

STATE OF FLORIDA ) 

COUNTY OF LEON ) 
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR, Official Commission 
Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was 
heard at the time and place herein stated. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically 
reported the said proceedings; that the same has been 
transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this 
transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said 
proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, 
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative 
3r employee of any of the parties' attorneys or counsel 
connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in 
the action. 

DATED THIS - day of February, 2008. 

L1h-h BOLES, RPR, CRR 
FPSC Official Commission Reporter 

(850) 4 1 3 - 6 7 3 4  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


