		1		
1		BEFORE THE		
2	FLO	RIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
3		DOCKET NO. 070688-GU		
4		ANY LOPE Capt		
5	In the Matter of:			
6	PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF TARIFF MODIFICATIONS RELATING TO MAIN AND SERVICE EXTENSION AMORTIZATION SURCHARGE, BY PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM.			
7				
8				
9	ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT ARE			
10	A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING, THE .PDF VERSION INCLUDES PREFILED TESTIMONY.			
11		Shoron incloses that the thermont.		
12				
13	PROCEEDINGS:	AGENDA CONFERENCE ITEM NO. 15	ĺ	
14	BEFORE:	CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER, II		
15		COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN		
16		COMMISSIONER NANCY ARGENZIANO COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP		
17	DATE :	Tuesday, January 29, 2008		
18	PLACE :	Betty Easley Conference Center		
19		Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way		
20		Tallahassee, Florida		
21	REPORTED BY:	LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR Official FPSC Reporter		
22		(850) 413-6734		
23				
24				
25				
	תר זים	BIAD PUBLIC CERTER CONVERCENCE OF STA		
	FLOR	IDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION GLERN.		
I	•	FPSU-CUMMISSION CERTIN		

	2
1	PARTICIPATING:
2	CAROLINE KLANCKE, ESQUIRE, representing the Florida
3	Public Service Commission Staff.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	3		
1	PROCEEDINGS		
2	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Now for one moment, staff, on Item		
3	15, oral modification, staff, you're recognized.		
4	MS. KLANCKE: Staff at this time has a minor oral		
5	modification to make to Issue 2 of this item. In particular,		
6	the date should be, that is reflected in this section should be		
7	January 29th, 2008, the date of this agenda, not January 16th.		
8	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Commissioners, it's a minor		
9	technical amendment there. Are there any questions or		
10	anything? Hearing none, Item 15.		
11	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: I would make a motion in support		
12	of the staff recommendation with the oral modification.		
13	COMMISSIONER SKOP: Second.		
14	CHAIRMAN CARTER: It's been moved and properly		
15	seconded. All those in favor, let it be known by the sign of		
16	aye.		
17	(Unanimous affirmative vote.)		
18	CHAIRMAN CARTER: Show it approved.		
19	(Agenda Item 15 concluded.)		
20	¢		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
11			

	4			
1	STATE OF FLORIDA)			
2	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER COUNTY OF LEON)			
3				
4	I, LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR, Official Commission			
5	Reporter, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.			
6	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the same has been			
7	transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.			
8				
9	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative			
10	or employee of any of the parties' attorneys or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in			
11	the action.			
12	DATED THIS day of February, 2008.			
13	L'I Aala			
14	LINDA BOLES, RPR, CRR			
15	FPSC Official Commission Reporter (850) 413-6734			
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
l l				